
County Name Phone Number E-mail
Alameda Alpha De los Reyes 510-259-3892 adelosreyes@acgov.org
Amador Judy Brown 209-223-6611 jbrown@amadorgov.org
Calaveras Connie Mclain 209-754-6447 cmclain@co.calaveras.ca.us
Contra Costa Patricia Perez 925-313-1681 pperez@ehsd.ccounty.us

Del Norte Dorothy Waddelow 707-464-3191 ext2601 dwaddelow@co.del-norte.ca.us

El Dorado Barbara Mick 530-573-3230 barbara.mick@edcgov.us
Fresno Tammie Allison 559-600-2759 taallison@co.fresno.ca.us
Glenn Amanda Castillo 530-865-6104 acastillo@hra.co.glenn.ca.us
Inyo Jennifer Esparza 760-872-1394 jesparza@inyocounty.us
Kern Kim Sisco 661-633-7336 siscok@co.kern.ca.us
Kings Sherra McAlister 559-852-4494 sherra.mcalister@co.kings.ca.us

The County Welfare Director’s Association has established a list 
of liaisons at each County Welfare Department to assist 
immigrant Californians with problems related to Medi-Cal 
enrollment.  This is not intended to be a list of individuals for the 
purposes of enrollment, but more for troubleshooting assistance. 
This list includes points of contact for undocumented adults, 
children, and Deferred Action recipients who experience 
difficulties in the Medi-Cal application process. This list is subject 
to change. If you are having issues contacting your specified 
county liaison, please contact Assmaa Elayyat at 
aelayyat@cwda.org. 
Last updated- 6/25/15
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Lake Evelyn Gonazlez 707-995-4290 egonzalez@dss.co.lake.ca.us
Lassen Jennifer Uruburu 530-251-8004 juruburu@co.lassen.ca.us
Los Angeles Anik Minasian 562-908-3089 AnikMinasian@dpss.lacounty.gov
Madera Steve Duckworth 559-675-2374 steve.duckworth@co.madera.ca.us

Marin
Public Assistance Call 
Center 

415-473-3400

Mariposa Dawn Garcia 209-742-0837 dgarcia@mariposahsc.org
Merced Rebekah Capron 209-354-2505 x 5893 rcapron@hsa.merced.ca.us
Mono Francie Avitia 760-924-1789 favitia@mono.ca.gov
Monterey Mary Hiebner 831-755-4406 hiebnerme@co.monterey.ca.us
Orange Michael Ueda 714-245-6243 Michael.Ueda@ssa.ocgov.com
Placer Terry Whiteside 916-784-6040 twhiteside@placer.ca.gov

Riverside
Admin Resolutions 
Unit 

800-274-2050 COB@riversidedpss.org

Sacramento Yanina Nerdinskaya 916-875-3513 NerdinskayaY@saccounty.net

San Bernardino Anita Cirillo 909-383-9859 acirillo@hss.sbcounty.gov 

San Diego Matthew Kloberdanz 619.338.2832 matthew.kloberdanz@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Francisco Anuar Murrar 415-558-2677 anuar.murrar@sfgov.org
San Joaquin Dawn McLeish 209-468-1435 dmcleish@sjgov.org
San Luis Obispo Pati Garcia 805-781-1893 pagarcia@co.slo.ca.us
San Mateo Gaberiela Tunzi 650-802-5129 gtunzi@smcgov.org
Santa Barbara Lilia Ramirez 805-346-7388 l.ramirez@sbcsocialserv.org 
Santa Clara Mariela Perez 408-755-7187
Santa Cruz Maria Love 831-763-8582 maria.love@santacruzcounty.us
Solano Kelly Campbell 707-784-3809 ccampbell@solonocounty.com
Sonoma Monica Gomez 707-565-8775 mgomez@schsd.org 
Stanislaus Mayra Torres 209-558-2507 TorresM@stancounty.com
Sutter Melissa Drawver 530-822-4411 ext 259 mdrawver@co.sutter.ca.us
Tehama Sarah Hoss 530-824-1366 shoss@tcdss.org
Trinity Joyce Peet 530-623-8212 jpeet@trintycounty.org
Tulare Angelica Arroyo 559-623-0131 aarroyo@tularehhsa.org
Ventura Yolanda Cerda 805-477-5414 yolanda.cerda@ventura.org 
Yolo Edward Walters 530-661-2789 Edward.Walters@yolocounty.org
Yuba Michele Mazerolle 530-749-6768 mmazrolle@co.yuba.ca.us
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